orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FOR	
PATENTS	S ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(lee)
Alfons Vindasius (1/24/07), Marc E. Robinson (1/25/07), Larry Jacobsen (2/2/07), Donald Almen (2/2/07)	
	Name: Vertical Circuits, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) stlached? Yes X No	Streel Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance:	10 Victor Square
x Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Scotts Valley
Government Interest Assignment	State: California
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 95066
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No
Cute	attached:
Additional numbers attached	? Yes X No
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Daryl K. Neff LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: TIPI 3.0-845 CON	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government Interest not affecting title
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information
State: NJ Zip: 07090	a. Credii Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (908) 654-5000	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (908) 654-7866	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095 Authorized User Name Daryl K. Neff
Email Address: ataylor@ldlkm.com	Additionage Oser Maine Dalyi N. Meli
. Signature:	January 10, 2 <u>013</u>
Signature	Date
Daryl K. Neff - 38,253	Total number of pages including cover 5
Name of Person Signing	aheet, attachments, and documents:

3004691_1 doc

PATENT REEL: 029627 FRAME: 0150

Atty, Docket No. VCIX 1022-2

JOINT TO CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned Alfone Vindesius of Saratoge, California: Marc E. Robinson of San Jose, California; Larry Jacobsen of Bend, Oregon; and Donald Almen of Albany, Oregon, hereinafter termed the "Inventors" have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Micropede Stacked Die Component Assembly

and have filed a non-provisional application for United States patent disclosing and identifying the above invention, the non-provisional application having been filed on 31 March 2005 as U.S. Application No. 11/097,829, OR are filing such a non-provisional application herewith; and have executed an eath or declaration of inventorship for such non-provisional application on:

the <u>25th</u>	day of	Mav	
the <u>1st</u>	day of_	June	2005
the 25th	day of_	Mav ·	. 2006
the 26th	day of_	A America	, 2005

hereinafter termed the "Application"; and

WHEREAS, Vertical Circuits, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, located at 10 Victor Square, Scotts Velley, California 95066, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to any and all embodiments of the invention, her etofore conceived, made, or discovered jointly or severally by said inventors (all collectively hereinafter termed the "Invention") and in and to any and all patents, inventor s' certificates, and other forms of protection (hereinafter termed the "Patents") thereon granted in the United States and foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the inventors:

- 1. The inventors have assigned to the Assignee, and do hereby siel, assign, transfer and convey to the Assignee all right, title and interest (a) in and to the invention and the Application; and (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents (including patent, utility model and industrial designs) on the invention pursuant to the international Convention for the Pretection of industrial Property or otherwise, including the right to claim priority from the Application; and (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on the invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent of any application which is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said
- 2. The Inventors hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with the Assignee to enable the Assignee to enjoy to the fulles t extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by the inventors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee (a) for perfecting in the Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said Application; (c) for filling and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications cover ing the invention; (d) for filling and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said Petents; (e) for interference or other priority

Atty. Docket No. VCIX 1022-2

proceedings involving the invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving the invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation relasues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by the inventors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by the Assignee.

LDLKM

- 3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the inventors, their heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. The inventors hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered into and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the inventors have executed and delivered this instrument to the Assignee as of the date[a] written below.

Alfons Vandascent
Alfons Vindasius
1/34/07
1/34/07 Date
•
Mr E Blin
Marc E. Robinson
Date 1/25/67
Date
Larry Jacobsen
Date
Donald Almen
Date

proceedings involving the invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving the invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without ilmitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by the inventors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by the Assignee.

LDLKM

- 3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the inventor s, their heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. The inventors hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered into and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the inventors have executed and delivered this instrument to the Assignee as of the date[s] written below.

Alfons Vindasius
Date
Marc E. Robinson
Date
Jarry Jacquisen Jacobson 2/2/07 Dets
2/2/07
Donald Almen
Date

proceedings involving the invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving the invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation reliables and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by the inventors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by the Assignee.

LDLKM

- 3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the inventor s, their heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. The inventors hereby werrant and represent that they have not entered into and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the inventors have executed and delivered this instrument to the Assignee as of the date(s) written below.

Alfone Vandania
Alfons Vindasius
Date
and the same
Marc E. Robinson
()
Date
Larry Jacobsen
.5
Date
X
Donald Almen
7 7 5
2- <i>2-0</i> フ
Date

-2 of 2 -